RESOLUTION NO. 2014-6

A RESOLUTION OF THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF
SPEEDWAY, INDIANA APPROVING AMENDMENTS TO AN
ENGINEERING CONTRACT WITH COMMONWEALTH
ENGINEERING, INC. FOR WORK AT THE WASTEWATER
TREATMENT PLANT

WHEREAS, the Town of Speedway, Indiana (the “Town”) has heretofore established,
constructed and financed a municipal sanitary sewer works and now owns and operates the
system; and

WHEREAS, the Town has previously determined that certain improvements are
necessary to the sanitary sewer system of the Town; and

WHEREAS, Commonwealth Engineering, Inc. was awarded the contract for certain work
and is has been determined that additional hours are needed to provide design and relatred
services for work at the wastewater treatment plant.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN
OF SPEEDWAY, INDIANA:

1. The Council approves Amendment No. 2014-01 to the original contract in an
aggregate amount not to exceed $60,000 as outlined in "Attachment A" hereto payable from
funds through the State Revolving Fund Program.

2. The Council approves Amendment No. 2014-02 to the original contract in an
aggregate amount not to exceed $--0-- as outlined in "Attachment B” hereto payable from funds
through the State Revolving Fund Program.

3. The Council authorizes the Town Manager to execute the Amendments to the
contract noted above and take the administrative steps necessary to approve the contract.



PASSED BY the Speedway Town Council this 27" day of January 2014.

TOWN COUNCIL OF THE TOWN OF

SPEEDWAY, !ND[ANAz ;

Gary L. Raike PréSIde t

Eileen Fisher, Member

Avoeit

Jeff Hartman, Member

Nay

William Suffel, Member’

ATTEST

YA

Monty W. Combs
Clerk-Tre&gurer




9

lofs

This is EXHIBIT K, consisting of _2_ pages, referred to in
and part of the Agreement between Owner and Engineer
for Professional Services dated June 28, 2010.

AMENDMENT TO OWNER-ENGINEER AGREEMENT

Amendment No. 2014-02
Background Data:
a.  Effective Date of Owner-Engineer Agreement:  June 28, 2010
b. Owner:  Town of Speedway -
c.  Engineer: _Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.
d. Project: _Sewer Separation Praject - New Influent CSO Pumps (S10055)

Description of Modifications:

a.

Engineer shall perform or furnish the following Additional Services:

New [nfluent CSO pumps and associated work as outlined in the Preliminary Engineering
Report (PER) Addendum No. | dated November 2013.

For the Additional Services or the modifications to services set forth above, Owner shall pay
Engineer the following additional or modified compensation:

1. Scoping / Design Lump Sum $10.000.66 $0.00
2. Quote Salicitation Lump Sum $2:500-80 $0.00
3. Construction Engineering, RPR, Start-up Standard Hourly | $46;600:80 $0.00

Assislance
TOTAL $22:500.00  30.00

Note: Per separate verbal agreement with the Town of Speedway, Engineer agrees to perform
said services with noted levels of effort at no additional cost to Town.

The schedule for rendering services is modified as follows:
90 days Scoping / Design

30 days Quote Solitation (from date of approval to proceed obtaining quotes.
Construction Engineering / RPR / Start-up as needed.

e

Page 1
{Exhibit K - (Amendment 10 Owner-Engineer Agreement) — Attachment [)
EJCDC E-500 Agreement Between Owner and Engincer for Professional Services.

Copyright © 2008 Natloaal Socicty of Professlonal Englocers for EXCDC. AN rights reserved.




d.  Other portions of the Agreement (including previous amendments, if any) are modified as
follows:

e Attachment, “Commonwealth Engineers, Inc., Standard Hourly Rates and Reimbursable
Expenses Schedule, July 1, 2013 — June 30, 2014
Attachment ,“Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran”

Attachment, “E-Verify Affidavit” 0
3.  Agreement Summary (Reference only) ' '%’@0
B
a.  Original Agreement amount: $1.433.000 @
b.  Netchange for prior amendments: §_722.345 '
c.  This amendment amount: b 0.00
d. Adjusted Agreement amount: $2.155.345

The foregoing Agreement Summary is for reference only and does not alter the terms of the Agreement,
including those set forth in Exhibit C.

Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above-referenced Agreement as set forth in this
Amendment. All provisions of the Apreement not modified by this or previous Amendments remain in

effect. The Effective Date of this Amendment is .2014.
OWNER: ENGINEER:
TOWN OF SPEEDWAY A COMMONWEALTH ENGINEERS, INC.
s DDA A Raipon, _
Barbara A. Lawrence i Albert C. Stang, P.E. /
Title: Town Manager . I Title:  President

A

Date Signed: { /9)3 HH Date Signed: _ / -—-/‘f-—-/‘f

o Mold Ly o B R

Title EXtun Ve &S;smwr Title: A SSo ciare

Page 2
(Exhibit K- (Amendment to Owner-Englneer Agreement) ~ Attachment 1)
EJCDC E-500 Apreement Between Owner and Engineer [or Prolessional Services,

Copyright © 2008 Natlona! Socicty of Professlonal Engineers for EJCDC. AH rights reserved.




COMMONWEALTH ENGINEERS, INC.
STANDARD HOURLY RATES AND REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES SCHEDULE
July 1, 2013 - June 30, 2014

Billing Clags Rate Per Hour _ Billing Class Rate Per Hour
Principal Il 5 80.55 Environmental Compliance Manager $ 36.06
Principal (| 3 73.91
Principal | 5 62.55 Resident Project Representative IV $ 31.58
Resident Project Representative |l $ 27.87
Project Manager IV $ £6.85 Resident Project Representative || 5 25.16
Project Manager lil 3 62.55 Resident Project Reprasentative | 3 2244
Project Manager Il ) 51.01
Project Manager | $ 45,92 Clerical lll 3 24.53
Clerical Il £ 19.65
Project Engineer IV $ 51.75 Clerical ! $ 15.39
Project Engineer Il 3 41.26
Project Engineer I 5 38.71 Reproduction Processor 3 19.21
Project Engineer | 3 3590
Trainee $ 12.88
Engineering Intern Il 5 333
Engineering ntern 1| $ 28.08 CADD Specialist IV 3 31.64
Engineering Intern | ] 25.53 CADD Specialist [If 8 28,74
CADD Specialist I 3 24.57
Designer IV 3 39.60 CADD Specialist | 5 18.68
Designer Il $ 33.65
Designer |l 5 30.95 IT Manager $ 40.42
Designer | 3 26.85 Multimedia Coordinator $ 35.01
Grants Manager $ 38.45 Surveyor 5 27.93

in order to arrive at the total billing rate, the above direct payroll rates shall be multiplied by factors of 40%
and 96.4286% to accounl for payroll and general overhead costs respectively. In addition, a 15% profit
level is then added to arrive at total labor costs. This is a total multiplier factor of 3.1625 times direct
payroll rates.

Reimbursable Expenses

1.

W N

o

Travel from the office shall be at the then currently approved rate by the U.S. Intemal Revenue
Service plus 15% profit

Actual cost, plus 15% profit, of subsistence and lodging.

Actual cost, plus 15% profit, of long distance telephone calls, telegrams, express charges, and
postage, other than first class mail.

Paper prints at $0.75 per square foot, plus 15% profit.

Actual costs, plus 15% profit, of special tests and services of special consultants (not used without
specific writlen consent of Owner).

It is agreed that the Owner will make payment of each invoice presented by Commonwealth within thirty
(30) days from the date of the invoice. Payments received after this time shall be subject to an interest
charge of 1% per month.



4.

CERTIFICATE OF NO INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN
(IC 5-2216.5-13)

Indiana Code. Reference is hereby made to Indiana Code 5-22-16.5 (the “Code"), specifically to

Section 5-22-16.5-13 of the Code. Terms used herein, not otherwise defined herein, shall have
the meanings ascribed to them in the Code.

Contract. Reference is hereby made to that certain Agreement between Owner and Engineer for
Professional Services (Stipulated Price), by and between Commonwealih Engineers, Ing.,
("Engineer”) and Town of Speedway a Governmental Body (*Owner”) respecting that certain
project known as Sewer Separation Project - New Influent CSQO Pumps (the “Project®).

Certification. Pursuant to Section 5-22-16.5-13(b) of the Code, Engineer hereby certifies to

Owner that Engineer is not engaged in Investment Activities in Iran.

Contract File. Pursuant to Section 5-22-16.5-13(c) of the Code, this Certificate shall be placed in
the Contract File for the Project.

H
In Witness Whereof, Engineer has executed this Certificate as of ___January | Y , 2014.

COMMONWEALTH ENGINEERS, INC.
(Engineer)

By:

v (S)gnature) Vv

Printed Name: Albert C. Stong. P.E.

Title: President

STATE OF INDIANA
S8:
COUNTY OF MARION
Subscribed and sworn to before me this "'lH\day of __January , 2014.
My commission expires: 8/3/19 (Signm
Residing in Marion County Printed Name: Sherrie E. Hamilton
Slate of Indizna
SHERRIE E. HAMILTON
NQTARY PUBLIC
SEAL

STATE OF INDIANA
My Commissian Exaplres August 3, 2018




E-Verify Affidavit

Pursuant to Indiana Code 22-5-1.7-11, the Engineer entering into a contract with the Owner is required
to enroll in and verify the work eligibility status of all its newly hired employees through the E-Verify
program. The Engineer is not required to verify the work eligibility status of all its newly hired
employees through the E-Verify program if the E-Verify program no longer exists.

The undersigned, on behalf of the Engineer, being first duly sworn, deposes and states that the
Engineer does not knowingly employ an unauthorized alien. The undersigned further affirms that, prior
to entering into its contract with the Owner, the undersigned Engineer has enrolled in and agrees to
verify the work eligibility status of all its newly hired employees through the E-Verify program.

Engineer. _ Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.

By (Written Signature): /ﬁwz ; Y]

e 4

Printed Name: Albert C. Stong, P.E.

Title: President

Important - Notary Signature and Seal Required in the Space Below

STATE OF INDIANA

SS:
COUNTY OF MARION

Subscribed and sworn to before me this M'H‘day of January |, 2014

My commission expires: 8/3/19 (Signew

Residing in Marion County Printed Name: Sherrie E. Hamilton
State of indiana SHERRIE E. HAMILTON
NOTASHEAFI..UBUC

STATE OF INDIANA
My Commission Expires August 3, 2010




This is EXHIBIT K, consisting of _2_ pages, referred to in
and part of the Agreement between Owner and Engincer
for Professional Services dated June 28, 2010.

AMENDMENT TO OWNER-ENGINEER AGREEMENT
Amendment No. 2014-02

1. Background Data:

a.

b.

C.

d.

Effective Date of Owner-Engineer Agreement: _June 28, 2010

Owner: _Town of Speedway

Engineer: _Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.

Project:  Sewer Separation Project - New Influent CSO Pumps (510055}

2. Description of Modifications:

a

Engincer shall perform or furnish the following Additional Services:

New Influent CSO pumps and associated work as outlined in the Preliminary Engineering
Report (PER) Addendum No. 1 dated November 2013,

For the Additional Services or the modifications to services set forth above, Owner shall pay
Engineer the following additional or modified compensation:

1. Scoping / Design Lump Sum $16:000:60 $0.00
2. (Quote Solicitation Lump Sum $-2:500-00 $0.00

3. Construction Engineering, RPR, Start-up Standard Hourly | $16;000:00 $0.00
Assistance

TOTAL $22:500:60 $0.00

Note: Per separate verbal agreement with the Town of Speedway, Engineer agrees to perform
said services with noted levels of effort at no additional cost to Town.

The schedule for rendering services is modified as follows:
90 days Scoping / Design

30 days Quote Solitation (from date of approval to proceed obtaining quotes.
Construction Engineering / RPR / Start-up as needed.

0 1

Puge |
{Exhibit K ~ {Amceadment fo Owner-Engincer Agreement) — Attschment ()
EJCDC E-500 Agreement Detween Owner and Engincer for I'rofessional Scevices.

Copyright © 2008 Natloni) Secicty of Professionnl Engincers Jur EJCDC, Al rights reserved.




d.  Other portions of the Agreement (including previous amendments, if any) are modified as
follows:

o Attachment, “Commonwealth Engineers, Inc., Standard Hourly Rates and Reimbursable
Expenses Schedule, July 1, 2013 — June 30, 2014”
» Attachment ,“Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran”

e Attachment, “E-Verify Affidavit” ",
3. Agreement Summary (Reference only) *qu,
‘?)b
a.  Original Agreement amount: $1.433.000
b.  Net change for prior amendments: $_ 722345
c.  This amendment amount: b 0.00
d. Adjusted Agreement amount: $2.155.345

The foregoing Agreement Summary is for reference only and does not alter the terms of the Apreement,
including those set forth in Exhibit C.

Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above-referenced Agreement as set forth in this
Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or previous Amendments remain in

effect. The Effective Date of this Amendment is . 2014,

OWNER: ENGINEER:

TOWN OF SPEEDWAY COMMONWEALTH ENGINEERS, INC.

By: By: ',{éﬂ/ é@
Barbara A. Lawrence Albert C. Stgng, P.E.

Title: _Town Manager Title: _President

Date Signed: Date Signed: il N e

Attest: Attest:

By: By: /??’V‘ /2//

Title Title: A' 550 c oT€

Page 2

(Exhiblt K - (Amendment to Owner-Engincer Agreement) — Atinchment 1)
EJCDC E-500 Agreement Between Owner and Englncer for Professional Services.

Cupyright £ 2008 Nalional Sucicty of Prafessionn) Engineers for EJCDC, Al rights rescrved.




COMMONWEALTH ENGINEERS, INC.
STANDARD HOURLY RATES AND REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES SCHEDULE
July 1, 2013 - June 30, 2014

Billing Class Rate Per Hour __ Billing Class Rate Per Hour
Principal lll 3 80,55 Environmental Compliance Manager $ 36.08
Principal Il § 73.91
Principal | $ 62.55 Resident Project Representative IV $ 31.59
Resident Project Representative ll| 3 27.87
Project Manager IV $ 66.85 Resident Project Representative Il 3 25.16
Project Manager Iil 5 62.55 Resident Project Representative | $ 22.44
Praject Manager || $ 51.01
Project Manager | ¥ 45,92 Clerical lll 3 24.53
Clerical Il $ 19.65
Project Engineer IV $ 51.76 Clerical | 5 15,39
Project Engineer Il $ 41.26
Project Engineer || $ 38.71 Reproduction Processor $ 19.21
Project Engineer | 5 35.90
Trainee $ 12.88
Engineering Intemn Il s 33.314
Engineering Intem Il $ 28.08 CADD Specialist IV $ 31.64
Engineering Intem | ] 25.53 CADD Specialist Il 5 28.74
CADD Specialist Il £ 24.57
Designer IV $ 39.60 CADD Specialist | $ 19.68
Designer II! $ 33.65
Designer () $ 30.95 IT Manager 3 40.42
Designer | 3 26.85 Multimedia Coordinator $ 35.01
Granis Manager 5 38.45 Surveyor $ 27.93

In order lo arrive at the tolal billing rate, the above direct payroll rates shall be multiplied by factors of 40%
and 96.4286% to account for payroll and general overhead costs respectively. In addition, a 15% profit
level is then added to arrive at total labor costs. This is a total multiplier factor of 3.1625 times direct
payroli rates.

Reimbursable Expenses

1.

s wN

Trave! from the office shall be at the then currently approved rate by the U.S. Internal Revenue
Service plus 15% profit

Aclual cost, plus 15% profit, of subsistence and lodging.

Aclual cost, plus 15% profit, of long distance telephone calls, telegrams, express charges, and
postage, other than first class mail.

Paper prints at $0.75 per square foot, plus 15% profit.

Actual costs, plus 15% profit, of special tests and services of special consullants (not used without
specific written consent of Owner).

It is agreed that the Owner will make payment of each invoice presented by Commonwealth within thirty
(30) days from the dale of the invoice. Payments received after this time shall be subject to an interest

charge of 1% per month.



CERTIFICATE OF NO INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN
(IC 5-22-16.5-13)

indiana Code., Reference is hereby made to Indiana Code 5-22-16.5 (the “Code"), specifically to
Section 5-22-16.5-13 of the Code. Terms used herein, not otherwise defined herein, shall have
the meanings ascribed to them in the Code.

Contract. Reference is hereby made to that certain Agreement between Owner and Engineer for
Professional Services (Stipulated Price), by and between Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.,
("Engineer”) and Town of Speedway a Governmental Body (“Owner”) respecting that certain
project known as Sewer Separation Project - New Influent CSO Pumps (the “Project”).

Certificalion. Pursuant to Section 5-22-16.5-13(b) of the Code, Engineer hereby certifies to
Owner that Engineer is not engaged in Investment Activities in [ran.

Contract File. Pursuant to Section 5-22-16.5-13(c) of the Code, this Certificate shall be placed in
the Contract File for the Project.

In Witness Whereof, Engineer has executed this Cedificate as of ___ January | H , 2014,

COMMONWEALTH ENGINEERS, INC.
{Engineer)

By:

(Sighature)

Printed Name: Albert C. Stong, P.E.
Title: President

STATE OF INDIANA

885:

COUNTY OF MARION

Subscribed and sworn to before me this IQ ‘Haay of __ January

My commission expires: 8/3/19 (SIQHQ@' wvagé\‘

Residing in Marion County Printed Name: Sherrie E. Hamilton

State of Indiana

. SHERRIE E. HAMILTON
NOTARY PUBLIC
{ SEAL
STATE OF INDIANA
My Commigalan Explres August 3, 2018




E-Verify Affidavit

Pursuant to Indiana Code 22-5-1.7-11, the Engineer entering into a contract with the Owner is required
to enroll in and verify the work eligibility status of all its newly hired employees through the E-Verify
program. The Engineer is not required to verify the work eligibility status of all its newly hired
employees through the E-Verify program if the E-Verify program no longer exists.

The undersigned, on behalf of the Engineer, being first duly sworn, deposes and states that the
Engineer does not knowingly employ an unauthorized alien. The undersigned further affirms that, prior
to entering into its contract with the Owner, the undersigned Engineer has enrolled in and agrees to
verify the work eligibility status of all its newly hired employees through the E-Verify program.,

Engineer: _ Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.

AT

By (Written Signature):

Printed Name; Albert C. Stong, P.E.

Title: President

Important - Notary Signature and Seal Required in the Space Below

STATE OF INDIANA

SS:
COUNTY OF MARION

Subscribed and sworn to before me this Nﬂday of January 2014,

My commission expires: 8/3/19 (Sigw

Residing in _Marion County Printed Name: _Sherrie E. Hamiiton
State of Indiana SHERRIE E. HAMILTON
NOTARY PUBLIC
SEAL

STATE OF INDIANA
My Commiasion Explras August 3, 2018




(3]

6B

This is EXHIBIT K, consisting of 2 pages, referred to in
and part of the Agreement between Owner and Engineer
for Professional Services dated June 28, 2010.

AMENDMENT TO OWNER-ENGINEER AGREEMENT
Amendment No. 2014-01

Background Data:

a.  Effective Date of Owner-Engineer Agreement:  June 28, 2010

b.  Owner: Town of Speedway

c. Engineer: Commonwealth Engineers, Inc.

d.  Project: Sewer Separation Project-Replacement of Existing CSO Screen (S10055)

Description of Modifications:
a.  Engineer shall perform or furnish the following Additional Services:

Additional Screening Structure and related work as outlined in the Preliminary Engineering
Report (PER) Addendum No. 1.

b.  For the Additional Services or the modifications to services set forth above, Owner shall pay
Engineer the following additional or modified compensation:

1. Design Lump Sum $35,000.00
2. Bidding Lump Sum $ 5,000.00
3. Construction Engineering/Inspection (RPR)  Standard Howrly  $20,000.00

Total $60,000.00

Note: Costs are as presented in the approved PER Addenda.
c.  The schedule for rendering services is modified as follows:

90 days  (Design)
30days (Bidding from date of advertisement)
As-needed (Construction Engineering and RPR Services)

d.  Other portions of the Agreement (including previous amendments, if any) are modified as
follows:

¢ Afttachment, “Commonwealth Engineers, Inc., Standard Hourly Rates and Reimbursable
Expenses Schedule, July 1, 2013 - June 30, 2014”
s Attachment ,"“Certificate of No Investment Activities in Iran”

Page |
(Exhibit K - (Amendment to Owner-Engineer Agreement) — Attachment 1)
EJCDC E-500 Agreement Between Owner and Engincer for Professional Services.

Copyright © 2008 National Socicty of Professional Engineers for EJCDC, All rights reserved.




¢ Attachment, “E-Verify Affidavit”
3.  Agreement Summary (Reference only)

a.  Original Agreement amount:
b.  Net change for prior amendments:
¢.  This amendment amount:

d.  Adjusted Agreement amount:

$1.433.000
§_632.345
$__60.000
$2.125.345

The foregoing Agreement Summary is for reference only and does not alter the terms of the Agreement,

including those set forth in Exhibit C.

Owner and Engineer hereby agree to modify the above-referenced Agreement as set forth in this
Amendment. All provisions of the Agreement not modified by this or previous Amendments remain in

effect. The Effective Date of this Amendment is .2014.
OWNER: ENGINEER:
TOWN OF SPEEDWAY COMMONWEALTH ENGINEERS, INC,

Barbara A. Lawrence

Albert C,Btong, P.E,

Title: _Town Manager Title: _President
Date Signed: Date Signed: V-2
Attest: Attest:
By: By:
Title Title:
Page 2

{Exhibit K - {Amendment to Owner-Enginecer Agreement) - Attachment 1)
EJCDC E-500 Agreement Between Owner and Engincer for Professional Services.

Copyright © 2008 National Society of Professional Engineers for EJCDC. All rights reserved.




COMMONWEALTH ENGINEERS, INC.
STANDARD HOURLY RATES AND REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES SCHEDULE
July 1, 2013 — June 30, 2014

Billing Class Rate Per Hour __ Billing Class Rate Per Hour
Principal Il 5 80.55 Environmental Compliance Manager 5 36.08
Principal Il $ 73.91
Principal | $ 62,55 Resident Project Representative IV $ .59
Resident Project Representative lI 3 27.87
Project Manager IV $ 66.85 Resident Project Representative II $ 25.16
Project Manager (Il 3 62.55 Resident Project Representative | 3 22.44
Project Manager || 3 51.01
Project Manager | $ 45.92 Clerical lll 3 24.53
Clerical ll $ 19.65
Project Engineer IV $ 51.75 Clerical | 8 15.39
Project Engineer Il $ 41.26
Project Engineer Il 3 38.71 Reproduction Processor b 19.21
Project Engineer | 3 35.90
Trainee B 12.88
Engineering Intern Il 3 33.31
Engineering Intern Il L 28.08 CADD Specialist 1V $ 31.64
Engineering intern | $ 25,53 CADD Specialist il 3 28.74
CADD Specialist Il 3 24.57
Designer IV b 39.60 CADD Specialist | 3 19.68
Designer !l $ 33.65
Designer il $ 30.95 IT Manager $ 40.42
Designer | 3 26.85 Multimedia Coordinator 3 35.01
Grants Manager ] 3B.45 Surveyor 3 27.93

In order to arrive at the total billing rate, the above direct payroll rates shall be multiplied by factors of 40%
and 96.4286% to account for payroll and general overhead costs respectively. [n addition, a 15% profit
level is then added to arrive at total labor costs. This is a total multiplier factor of 3.1625 times direct
payroll rates.

Reimbursable Expenses

1.

Travel from the office shall be at the then currently approved rate by the U.S. Internal Revenue
Service plus 15% profit

Actual cost, plus 15% profit, of subsistence and lodging.

Actual cost, plus 15% profit, of long distance telephone calls, telegrams, express charges, and
postage, other than first class mail.

Paper prints at $0.75 per square foot, plus 15% profit.

Actual costs, plus 15% profit, of special tests and services of special consultants (not used without
specific written consent of Owner).

It is agreed that the Owner will make payment of each invoice presented by Commonwealth within thirty
(30) days from the date of the invoice. Payments received after this time shall be subject to an interest
charge of 1% per month.



CERTIFICATE OF NO INVESTMENT ACTIVITIES IN IRAN
(IC 5-22-16.5-13)

1. Indiana Code. Reference is hereby made to Indiana Code 5-22-16.5 (the “Code"), specifically to
Section 5-22-16.5-13 of the Code. Terms used herein, not otherwise defined herein, shall have

the meanings ascribed to them in the Code.

2. Contract. Reference is hereby made to that certain Agreement between Owner and Engineer for
Professional Services (Stipulated Price), by and between Commonwealth Engineers Inc,,
("Engineer”) and Town of Speedway a Governmental Body (“Owner") respecting that certain
project known as Sewer Separation Proiect Replacement of Existing CSO Screen (the “Project™).

3. Certification. Pursuant to Section 5-22-16.5-13(b) of ithe Code, Engineer hereby certifies to
Owner that Engineer is not engaged in Investment Activities in Iran.

4, Contract File. Pursuant to Section 5-22-16.5-13(c) of the Code, this Certificate shall be placed in
the Contract File for the Project.

In Witness Whereof, Engineer has executed this Certificate as of __January 22 , 2014.
COMMONWEALTH ENGINEERS, INC.
(Engineer)
By:

‘ L()‘Signaturg/

Printed Name: Albert C.Stong, P.E.

Title: President

STATE OF INDIANA

88
COUNTY OF MARION

Subscribed and sworn to before me this _ A2 day of Jmua.vbl , 2014.

My commission expires: _June 8, 2021 (Signed)

Residing in _Johnson County Printed Name: Nanclyi{l. Patterson

State of Indiana

T
SUIESs,  NANCY M. PATTERSON
suataey, 2 NOIary Public, Starg of Indizna
,._s___.: § Johnson County
s.u. § Commissian # 645000
TR My Commissign Expires

gy June 09, 2027

atey,
%,
s,

*r

Y

oW 1]




E-Verify Affidavit

Pursuant to Indiana Code 22-5-1.7-11, the Engineer entering into a contract with the Owner is required
to enroll in and verify the work eligibility status of all its newly hired employees through the E-Verify
program. The Engineer is not required to verify the work eligibility status of all its newly hired
employees through the E-Verify program if the E-Verify program no longer exists.

The undersigned, on behalf of the Engineer, being first duly sworn, deposes and states that the
Engineer does not knowingly employ an unauthorized alien. The undersigned further affirms that, prior
to entering into its contract with the Owner, the undersigned Engineer has enrolled in and agrees to
verify the work eligibility status of all its newly hired employees through the E-Verify program.

Engineer. _Commonwealth Engineers, [nc.

By (Written Signature):

v

Printed Name: Albert C.Stong. P.E.

Title: President

Important - Notary Signature and Seal Required in the Space Below

STATE OF INDIANA

SS:
COUNTY OF MARION

Subscribed and sworn to before me this 29\ day of _.\a_,rm_uﬂ_ 2014.
My commission expires: June 9, 2021 (Signed) %ﬁ%ﬁ;

Residing in _Johnson County Printed Name: NancyMatterson

State of _Indiana vt NANCY M. PATTERSON
haees 25%, Notary Public, State of Indians

Suonz, Johnsan Cm;:tsv{'mo

H H Commission ¥

“wJEAL: My Commission Expires

v June 09, 202

iy

2,
o~

ot I‘llm,
*
feppyga

\y

.




